Comments, suggestions, or questions on this document should be addressed to DLA Land and Maritime,
ATTN: VAT, Post Office Box 3990, Columbus, OH 43218-3990, or emailed to resistor@dla.mil.  Since contact
information can change, you may want to verify the currency of this address information using the ASSIST
Online database at https://assist.dla.mil.
AMSC N/A FSC 5905
INCH-POUND
MIL-PRF-39002/1G
w/Amendment 1

±.031
Nominal total
resistance value
(ohms)
Nominal
resolution 2/
(percent)
Rated ac and dc
working voltage
(volts)
Terminal
0001 RK09UACS100
.500
10  .66 3.8
S
0002 RK09UACS150 15  .88 4.9
0003 RK09UACS200 20  .89 5.7
0004 RK09UACS250 25  .80 6.2
0005 RK09UACS350 35  .72 7.3
0006 RK09UACS500 50  .65 8.6
0007 RK09UACS750 75  .55 10
0008 RK09UACS101 100  .68 12
0009 RK09UACS151 150  .41 14
0010 RK09UACS201 200  .55 17.4
0011 RK09UACS251 250  .39 19
0012 RK09UACS351 350  .36 23
0013 RK09UACS501 500  .42 27
0014 RK09UACS751 750  .35 32
0015 RK09UACS102 1,000  .34 39
0016 RK09UACS152 1,500  .31 46
0017 RK09UACS202 2,000  .23 55
0018 RK09UACS252 2,500  .21 61
0019 RK09UACS352 3,500  .21 73
0020 RK09UACS502 5,000  .17 86
0021 RK09UACS752 7,500  .21 104
0022 RK09UACS103 10,000  .15 122
0023 RK09UACS153 15,000  .13 150
0024 RK09UACS203 20,000 3/ .12 173
0025 RK09UACS253 25,000  .114 194
0026 RK09UACS353 35,000  .102 229
0027 RK09UACS503 50,000  .080 272
0190 RK09UACS753 75,000 4/ .060 290
0191 RK09UACS104 100,000 4/ .045 300
See footnotes at end of table.
MIL-PRF-39002/1G
w/Amendment 1
5

±.031
Nominal total
resistance value
(ohms)
Nominal
resolution 2/
(percent)
Rated ac and dc
working voltage
(volts)
Terminal
0028 RK09SACS100
.500
10  .66 3.8
S
0029 RK09SACS150 15  .88 4.9
0030 RK09SACS200 20  .89 5.7
0031 RK09SACS250 25  .80 6.2
0032 RK09SACS350 35  .72 7.3
0033 RK09SACS500 50  .65 8.6
0034 RK09SACS750 75  .55 10
0035 RK09SACS101 100  .68 12
0036 RK09SACS151 150  .41 14
0037 RK09SACS201 200  .55 17.4
0038 RK09SACS251 250  .39 19
0039 RK09SACS351 350  .36 23
0040 RK09SACS501 500  .42 27
0041 RK09SACS751 750  .35 32
0042 RK09SACS102 1,000  .34 39
0043 RK09SACS152 1,500  .31 46
0044 RK09SACS202 2,000 3/ .23 55
0045 RK09SACS252 2,500  .21 61
0046 RK09SACS352 3,500  .21 73
0047 RK09SACS502 5,000  .17 86
0048 RK09SACS752 7,500  .21 104
0049 RK09SACS103 10,000  .15 122
0050 RK09SACS153 15,000  .13 150
0051 RK09SACS203 20,000  .12 173
0052 RK09SACS253 25,000  .114 194
0053 RK09SACS353 35,000  .102 229
0054 RK09SACS503 50,000  .080 272
0192 RK09SACS753 75,000 4/ .060 290
0193 RK09SACS104 100,000 4/ .045 300
See footnotes at end of table.
MIL-PRF-39002/1G
w/Amendment 1
6

±.031
Nominal total
resistance value
(ohms)
Nominal
resolution 2/
(percent)
Rated ac and dc
working voltage
(volts)
Terminal
0055 RK09SBCS100
.625
10  .66 3.8
S
0056 RK09SBCS150 15  .88 4.9
0057 RK09SBCS200 20  .89 5.7
0058 RK09SBCS250 25  .80 6.2
0059 RK09SBCS350 35  .72 7.3
0060 RK09SBCS500 50  .65 8.6
0061 RK09SBCS750 75  .55 10
0062 RK09SBCS101 100  .68 12
0063 RK09SBCS151 150  .41 14
0064 RK09SBCS201 200  .55 17.4
0065 RK09SBCS251 250  .39 19
0066 RK09SBCS351 350  .36 23
0067 RK09SBCS501 500  .42 27
0068 RK09SBCS751 750  .35 32
0069 RK09SBCS102 1,000  .34 39
0070 RK09SBCS152 1,500  .31 46
0071 RK09SBCS202 2,000  .23 55
0072 RK09SBCS252 2,500  .21 61
0073 RK09SBCS352 3,500  .21 73
0074 RK09SBCS502 5,000  .17 86
0075 RK09SBCS752 7,500  .21 104
0076 RK09SBCS103 10,000  .15 122
0077 RK09SBCS153 15,000  .13 150
0078 RK09SBCS203 20,000 3/ .12 173
0079 RK09SBCS253 25,000  .114 194
0080 RK09SBCS353 35,000  .102 229
0081 RK09SBCS503 50,000  .080 272
0194 RK09SBCS753 75,000 4/ .060 290
0195 RK09SBCS104 100,000 4/ .045 300
See footnotes at end of table.
MIL-PRF-39002/1G
w/Amendment 1
7

±.031
Nominal total
resistance value
(ohms)
Nominal
resolution 2/
(percent)
Rated ac and dc
working voltage
(volts)
Terminal
0082 RK09UDCS100
0.875
10  .66 3.8
S
0083 RK09UDCS150 15  .88 4.9
0084 RK09UDCS200 20  .89 5.7
0085 RK09UDCS250 25  .80 6.2
0086 RK09UDCS350 35  .72 7.3
0087 RK09UDCS500 50  .65 8.6
0088 RK09UDCS750 75  .55 10
0089 RK09UDCS101 100  .68 12
0090 RK09UDCS151 150  .41 14
0091 RK09UDCS201 200  .55 17.4
0092 RK09UDCS251 250  .39 19
0093 RK09UDCS351 350  .36 23
0094 RK09UDCS501 500  .42 27
0095 RK09UDCS751 750  .35 32
0096 RK09UDCS102 1,000  .34 39
0097 RK09UDCS152 1,500  .31 46
0098 RK09UDCS202 2,000  .23 55
0099 RK09UDCS252 2,500  .21 61
0100 RK09UDCS352 3,500  .21 73
0101 RK09UDCS502 5,000  .17 86
0102 RK09UDCS752 7,500  .21 104
0103 RK09UDCS103 10,000  .15 122
0104 RK09UDCS153 15,000  .13 150
0105 RK09UDCS203 20,000 3/ .12 173
0106 RK09UDCS253 25,000  .114 194
0107 RK09UDCS353 35,000  .102 229
0108 RK09UDCS503 50,000  .080 272
0196 RK09UDCS753 75,000 4/ .060 290
0197 RK09UDCS104 100,000 4/ .045 300
See footnotes at end of table.
MIL-PRF-39002/1G
w/Amendment 1
8

±.031
Nominal total
resistance value
(ohms)
Nominal
resolution 2/
(percent)
Rated ac and dc
working voltage
(volts)
Terminal
0109 RK09SDCS100
.875
10  .66 3.8
S
0110 RK09SDCS150 15  .88 4.9
0111 RK09SDCS200 20  .89 5.7
0112 RK09SDCS250 25  .80 6.2
0113 RK09SDCS350 35  .72 7.3
0114 RK09SDCS500 50  .65 8.6
0115 RK09SDCS750 75  .55 10
0116 RK09SDCS101 100  .68 12
0117 RK09SDCS151 150  .41 14
0118 RK09SDCS201 200  .55 17.4
0119 RK09SDCS251 250  .39 19
0120 RK09SDCS351 350  .36 23
0121 RK09SDCS501 500  .42 27
0122 RK09SDCS751 750  .35 32
0123 RK09SDCS102 1,000  .34 39
0124 RK09SDCS152 1,500  .31 46
0125 RK09SDCS202 2,000  .23 55
0126 RK09SDCS252 2,500  .21 61
0127 RK09SDCS352 3,500  .21 73
0128 RK09SDCS502 5,000  .17 86
0129 RK09SDCS752 7,500  .21 104
0130 RK09SDCS103 10,000  .15 122
0131 RK09SDCS153 15,000  .13 150
0132 RK09SDCS203 20,000 3/ .12 173
0133 RK09SDCS253 25,000  .114 194
0134 RK09SDCS353 35,000  .102 229
0135 RK09SDCS503 50,000  .080 272
0198 RK09SDCS753 75,000 4/ .060 290
0199 RK09SDCS104 100,000 4/ .045 300
See footnotes at end of table.
MIL-PRF-39002/1G
w/Amendment 1
9

±.031
Nominal total
resistance value
(ohms)
Nominal
resolution 2/
(percent)
Rated ac and dc
working voltage
(volts)
Terminal
0136 RK09SGCS100
1.25
10  .66 3.8
S
0137 RK09SGCS150 15  .88 4.9
0138 RK09SGCS200 20  .89 5.7
0139 RK09SGCS250 25  .80 6.2
0140 RK09SGCS350 35  .72 7.3
0141 RK09SGCS500 50  .65 8.6
0142 RK09SGCS750 75  .55 10
0143 RK09SGCS101 100  .68 12
0144 RK09SGCS151 150  .41 14
0145 RK09SGCS201 200  .55 17.4
0146 RK09SGCS251 250  .39 19
0147 RK09SGCS351 350  .36 23
0148 RK09SGCS501 500  .42 27
0149 RK09SGCS751 750  .35 32
0150 RK09SGCS102 1,000  .34 39
0151 RK09SGCS152 1,500  .31 46
0152 RK09SGCS202 2,000  .23 55
0153 RK09SGCS252 2,500  .21 61
0154 RK09SGCS352 3,500  .21 73
0155 RK09SGCS502 5,000  .17 86
0156 RK09SGCS752 7,500  .21 104
0157 RK09SGCS103 10,000  .15 122
0158 RK09SGCS153 15,000  .13 150
0159 RK09SGCS203 20,000 3/ .12 173
0160 RK09SGCS253 25,000  .114 194
0161 RK09SGCS353 35,000  .102 229
0162 RK09SGCS503 50,000  .080 272
0200 RK09SGCS753 75,000 4/ .060 290
0201 RK09SGCS104 100,000 4/ .045 300
See footnotes at end of table.
MIL-PRF-39002/1G
w/Amendment 1
10

±.031
Nominal total
resistance value
(ohms)
Nominal
resolution 2/
(percent)
Rated ac and dc
working voltage
(volts)
Terminal
0163 RK09SKCS100
2.500
10  .66 3.8
S
0164 RK09SKCS150 15  .88 4.9
0165 RK09SKCS200 20  .89 5.7
0166 RK09SKCS250 25  .80 6.2
0167 RK09SKCS350 35  .72 7.3
0168 RK09SKCS500 50  .65 8.6
0169 RK09SKCS750 75  .55 10
0170 RK09SKCS101 100  .68 12
0171 RK09SKCS151 150  .41 14
0172 RK09SKCS201 200  .55 17.4
0173 RK09SKCS251 250  .39 19
0174 RK09SKCS351 350  .36 23
0175 RK09SKCS501 500  .42 27
0176 RK09SKCS751 750  .35 32
0177 RK09SKCS102 1,000  .34 39
0178 RK09SKCS152 1,500  .31 46
0179 RK09SKCS202 2,000  .23 55
0180 RK09SKCS252 2,500  .21 61
0181 RK09SKCS352 3,500  .21 73
0182 RK09SKCS502 5,000  .17 86
0183 RK09SKCS752 7,500  .21 104
0184 RK09SKCS103 10,000  .15 122
0185 RK09SKCS153 15,000  .13 150
0186 RK09SKCS203 20,000 3/ .12 173
0187 RK09SKCS253 25,000  .114 194
0188 RK09SKCS353 35,000  .102 229
0189 RK09SKCS503 50,000  .080 272
0202 RK09SKCS753 75,000 4/ .060 290
0203 RK09SKCS104 100,000 4/ .045 300
1/ For reference purposes only.
2/ Percent of resolution = 1/N x 100.  N = number of turns.
3/ Maximum value based on use of wire having no less than .001 inch (0.13 mm) nominal diameter.
NOTE: For Navy use, resistance values shall be based on the use of wire having no maximum less than